Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, April 17, 2018
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

Meeting chaired by:
Call to order:

Roll Call:

Observers/Guests:
Adds/Chgs/Approval:

Approval of Minutes:

Todd Woods, Chairman

4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Gary Swensen Debra Bodenstedt
Raymon Epp Don Kettering Todd Woods

April 3, 2018 Commission Meeting

AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 4:00 PM Claims, Unanticipated Revenue, SD DOT Weed Auditor
Spraying Contract
04 4:05 PM CONSENT AGENDA Auditor
a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer,
MI Report, Pooled Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)
b)Right-of-Ways/BY Electric and J. Sees
05 4:10 PM Latest Highway Department Snow Removal Equipment, Gustad
Project Plan 301
06 4:20 PM Yankton County Road Construction Website Harry Redman,
District Il
Drainage Board
07 4:30 PM Carda/Nelson/Nelsen/Schramm Garrity
08 4:45 PM Sternhagen Garrity




09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

90

4:50 PM

5:00 PM

5:10 PM

5:20 PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

5:55 PM

6:00 PM

6:10 PM

Other

Sees
Healy
RBJ Farms
Regular Session
Zoning Administrator from Non-Exempt to Exempt
Health Insurance Rates for 2018-2019
Request to Add Culvert
Additional Full Time Employee - Custodian
SD Counties Update
Abstain Conflict of Interest — Procedure

Items for Next Meeting

Garrity
Garrity

Garrity

Garrity
Julie Auch
Billy Maibaum
Bodenstedt
Kristie Jacobsen

Klimisch




