## **Agenda**

## Yankton County Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, April 17, 2018 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

Call to order: 4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Roll Call: \_\_\_\_\_ Gary Swensen \_\_\_\_\_ Debra Bodenstedt

\_\_\_\_\_ Raymon Epp \_\_\_\_\_ Don Kettering \_\_\_\_\_ Todd Woods

**Observers/Guests:** 

Adds/Chgs/Approval:

Approval of Minutes: April 3, 2018 Commission Meeting

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter
03	4:00 PM	Claims, Unanticipated Revenue, SD DOT Weed Spraying Contract	Auditor
04	4:05 PM	CONSENT AGENDA	Auditor
		a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer, MI Report, Pooled Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)	
		b)Right-of-Ways/BY Electric and J. Sees	
05	4:10 PM	Latest Highway Department Snow Removal Equipment, Project Plan 301	Gustad
06	4:20 PM	Yankton County Road Construction Website	Harry Redman, District III
		Drainage Board	
07	4:30 PM	Carda/Nelson/Nelsen/Schramm	Garrity
08	4:45 PM	Sternhagen	Garrity

09	4:50 PM	Sees	Garrity
10	5:00 PM	Healy	Garrity
11	5:10 PM	RBJ Farms	Garrity
		Regular Session	
12	5:20 PM	Zoning Administrator from Non-Exempt to Exempt	Garrity
13	5:30 PM	Health Insurance Rates for 2018-2019	Julie Auch
14	5:45 PM	Request to Add Culvert	Billy Maibaum
15	5:55 PM	Additional Full Time Employee - Custodian	Bodenstedt
16	6:00 PM	SD Counties Update	Kristie Jacobsen
17	6:10 PM	Abstain Conflict of Interest – Procedure	Klimisch
90	Other	Items for Next Meeting	